
Seoul American Elementary School 
School Year 12-13 Planner 

 
Below you will find the school calendar for the school year 2012-2013.  It includes the no school days for 
teacher in-service, records days, holidays, winter, and spring recess. 

In-service days are used for professional development and working on Continuous School Improvement 
(CSI). CSI provides a focus for improving instruction, student learning, and enabling students to achieve 
their maximum potential.   Our school's goals are based upon DoDEA's Community Strategic Plan and the 
unique needs of our school and student population. As soon as the school is notified of training dates 
and or additional in-service days we will update the planner. 

 

Date Planned Activities 
Friday, August 17 New Family Orientation 1 (1500) (optional-attend session 1 or 2) 
Monday, August 20 New Family Orientation 2 (1000) (optional-attend session 1 or 2) 
Friday, August 24 Meet and Greet (class lists published) (1:30 - 2:20 PM) 
Monday, August 27 First Day of School @ 0740 - 1410  students grades 1-5  
Monday, September 3 Labor Day – Federal Holiday - No School 
Tuesday, September 4 First Day of School for Kindergarten@ 0740 – 2:10 
Tuesday, September 4  Tea and Tears Reception for Kindergarten parents 08:10 in Cafeteria 
Thursday, September 13 First Day of School for Sure Start students  
Tuesday, September 18 Open House – 4:00 PM 
Friday, September 21  Half-day Teacher  In-service  M Day – 10:45 AM dismissal 
Monday, October 1 Chusok—No school for students—Teacher In-service day 
Friday, October 5 Half-day Teacher  In-service  Day – 10:45 AM dismissal 
Monday, October 8 Columbus Day – Federal Holiday - No school 
Tues-Fri, October 9-12 School Picture Days 
Friday, November 2                 No school for students - Teacher Record day - End of 1st quarter 
Monday, November 12 Veteran’s Day - Federal Holiday - No school 
Thurs/Fri, November 15-16 Parent/Teacher Conferences – No school for students 
Thursday, November 22 Thanksgiving Day - Federal holiday - No school 
Friday, November 23 Thanksgiving recess - No school 
Friday, December 7 Half-day Teacher  In-service – M Day10:45 AM dismissal 
Wednesday, December 12 Accelerated Withdrawal Date (Fall Semester) 
Mon, Dec 24 – Fri, Jan 4 Start winter recess - School resumes Monday, January 7, 2013 
Monday, January 21 Martin Luther King Jr. Day - Federal holiday - No school 
Friday, January 25 No school for students - Teacher Record day - End of 2nd quarter 
Monday, February 11 Lunar New Year – No school for students –Teacher In-Service 
Monday, February 18 President’s Day - Federal holiday - No school 
Friday, February 22 Half-day Teacher In-service M Day – 10:45 AM dismissal 
Friday, April 5 No school for students - Teacher Record day - End of 3rd quarter 
Monday, April 8  Start spring recess - School resumes Monday, April 15 
Friday, April 19 Parent/Teacher Conferences – No school for students 
Friday, May 3 Half-day Teacher In-service M Day – 10:45 AM dismissal  
Wednesday, May 15 Accelerated Withdrawal Date (Spring Semester) 
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day - Federal holiday - No school 
Thursday, June 6 Last day of school for Sure Start 
Thursday, June 13 Last Student Day of School Year 12-13 – 10:45AM dismissal 
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